THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5059EUI+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5058/MAX5059 enable secondary-side syn-
chronous rectification in isolated power supplies using
widely available power MOSFETs. These devices facili-
tate the commutation of the secondary-side MOSFETs by

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
VREG
(V)
MAX5058AUI -40°C to +125°C 28 TSSOP-EP* 5
MAX5058EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP* 5
MAX5059AUI -40°C to +125°C 28 TSSOP-EP* 10
MAX5059EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP* 10
*EP = Exposed paddle.
M
A
X
5
0
5
8
/M
A
X
5
0
5
9
Parallelable Secondary-Side Synchronous Rectifier
Driver and Feedback-Generator Controller ICs
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(V+ = +12V, GND = PGND = 0, VDR = VREG, CQSYNC = CQREC = 0, ZCP = ZCN = BUFIN = CSP = CSN = SFN = VSN = GND, VIREF =
VVSP = 1.785V, CVREG = 2.2µF, CVP = 1µF, CCOMPS = 0.1µF, CSFP = 68nF, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values
are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
V+ to GND .............................................................-0.3V to +30V
PGND to GND .......................................................-0.3V to +0.3V
COMPV, VREG, VDR, TSF to GND......................... -0.3V to +14V
All Other Pins to GND ..................................-0.3V to (VP + 0.3V)
VREG Source Current .........................................................50mA
COMPV, RMGU, RMGD, TSF Sink Current ....................... 30mA
VP to GND ................................................................-0.3V to +6V
VSO, CSO Source/Sink Current ......................................... ±5mA
SFP Source Current ............................................................. 5mA
QREC, QSYNC Continuous Current....................................50mA
QREC, QSYNC Current < 500ns..............................................5A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
28-Pin TSSOP (derate 23.8mW/°C above +70°C). ....1905mW
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX5058EUI, MAX5059EUI ............................-40°C to +85°C
MAX5058AUI, MAX5059AUI..........................-40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
POWER SUPPLY
MAX5058 4.5 28.0
Supply Voltage Range V+
MAX5059 9.3 28.0
V
Quiescent Supply Current IQ 2.5 5 mA
MAX5058 4.5
Switching Supply Current ISW fSW = 250kHz at BUFIN